JOINour
DRUMLINE!

SPRING 202:
61 - 83H GRADE PERCUSSIONISTS
FROM

CARPENTER MS
HAGGARD MS
HENDRICK MS

SCHIMELPFENIG MS
WILSON MS




WHAT?
A drumline is a large percussion ensemble which utilizes specialized percussion
instruments and is an integral part of a marching band.
WHO?
Any 6th - 8th grade Plano Senior High School Cluster-zoned middle school band percussionist from
Carpenter, Haggard, Hendrick, Schimelpfenig, and Wilson Middle Schools
WHY?

It is no secret that the Plano Drumline is one of the best in the nation. It is FUN and VERY COOL!!!
One of our 6th grade students compared it to the MATH ROCKS PROGRAM,...PERCUSSION ROCKS!
We are sure you will want to be part of our great WILDCAT PERCUSSION PROGRAM!
WHERE?

Plano Senior High School Band Hall
CoSsT?

Tuition is only $90 which includes a members-only T-Shirt.

Online payment or tuition check payable to: Plano Band Boosters.

Scholarship and tuition installments available. Send inquiries to Michael A. Hernandez.
WHEN?

Plano MS Wildcat Drumline rehearsals will be on Mondays, starting in January.
6th grade percussionists: Mondays, 5:30-6:45p (* 7:00-7:45p)
7th/8th grade percussionists: Mondays, 6:45-8:00p (* 7:45-8:30p)
8th/7th grade percussionists: Mondays, 8:00-9:15p (* 8:30-9:15p)

SCHEDULE:
Monday, 1/9/23 - Parent Mtg, 7p (PSHS Band Hall) Monday, 4/3/23 - Rehearsal (¥)
Monday, 1/23/23 - Rehearsal Monday, 4/10/23 - Rehearsal
Monday, 1/30/23 - Rehearsal Monday, 4/17/23 - Rehearsal
Monday, 2/6/23 - Rehearsal Monday, 4/24/23 - Rehearsal (No School/Yes Reh.)
Monday, 2/13/23 - Rehearsal Thursday, 5/4/23 - Dress Rehearsal (*¥)
Monday, 2/27/23 - Rehearsal (¥) Friday, 5/5/23 - Spettacolo #1 (7:00p)
Monday, 3/20/23 - Rehearsal Saturday, 5/6/23 - Spettacolo #2 & #3 (1:00p/7:00p)

YES, LET’S DO IT! WHAT’S NEXT?
Register one of three ways:
1. Online at https://pshsband.membershiptoolkit.com/form/m/172950

2. Mail to: Plano Band - Attn Michael A. Hernandez, 2200 Independence Pkwy, Plano, TX 75075
Checks ($90) made out to: Plano Band Boosters by January 6, 2023; form found below

3. Register at our Plano MS Wildcat Drumline Parent Meeting on January 9, 2023 (PSHS Band Hall, 7p)

Questions or Concerns? Please contact Michael A. Hernandez
michael.hernandez@pisd.edu (972.345.0598)

www.planopercussion.org

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY Plano MS Wildcat Drumline - Spring 2023
Student Name: School: Grade:
Email:

Parent/Guardian(s) Name:

Address: City: Zip:

Phone: Shirt Size: (Adult sizes):




